Eﬁl@@m ey b

i




3488 SEA PINE 10

3489 Santa Fe 10!

ROADSIDE ROADSIDE
Seat | [ EIE_C Blrasie| §||L_E
Double | 101 /9|l King Bed Double §| 2 bl King Bed
Bed _i:-;@ (front) Bed (front)
Seat & Hutch L I;:L'fﬂ
CURBSIDE CURBSIDE L?:sz:::i Potty Cabinet
'
3496 C 10° 3451 Mesa 12
9 Roi‘:zi‘igne ROADSIDE
LA — G
3 3 8
Double 2 [King Bed King Bed § ;g o King Bed
< g o
Bed 5 | (front) (rear) |G} @3‘?’ 1 (front)
T3] a ail &
LPoHy =

3481 Utah 12'

CURBSIDE

3491 Sun Valley 12'

ROADSIDE -2hdeout ROADSIDE
+ -

ol g - ol o

B Ug) <5 Ug), U@‘P >c<> - @ Cobinet}

i1 . . &

King Bed a | King Bed King Bed N ©|S|| King Bed
{rear) Pull-out bed | © | {front) (rear) + lig f|8 {front)
Poffyl [T 8 g@wg-‘; {351%

Cobinet Couch vy nis [ 52’; a
grtend ——~ CURBSIDE CURBSIDE
Cabinet

3494 Westlake 12'
ROADSIDE
e 7 [T Couch X
King Bed Lj Pull-out bed] A '
g C.:ssene/Pa‘Hy F’Y g.’ K]ng Bed
(r’e&r’) Showar C;hner Q 45 @ 4 E (fr‘on’f)
% o) &30 8 +°—
& 1w Wi n
CURBSIDE

3478 Bayside 12"

3495 Niagara 12"

Sterage Box

King Bed
{front)

Cobinet .
\Lry;FJip-up Glide-out  REOADSIDE ROADSIDE . Olide-out
{ 4= +=
_\ ¥ a B ol E
S & <F S e IR PO R
v ) c_,f"ro‘ é @Er ) v (..S)\
Klng Bed £ E g Klng Bed ng Bed Cassetta/Potty
(real‘) 3 ig-E E (ff‘onf) (l"eﬂl") Shower Cabinet
he 2 N 2
E o gy K — =5
e Lch © OF brea Cabinet W/__/
CURBSIDE ~— 77" Flip-up Shelf CURBSIDE




TABLE QF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION ‘ PAGE
ACCess dOOT KeY covvivviiiiiiece e 32
Access door assembly & related partts .............. 10
Auto extEnSIon ... 33
Axle assemblies & related parts .........ooeeeveinenns 6
Backrest assemblies & covers ......covvvvvvnnn, 36,37
Bed assemblies ..o, 30
Bed extensions & related parts ........o.oveeennnnans 30
Body panel right rear (curbside) v....ooveevrevennnn t1
Body panel left side (roadside) .......oovevuonn.n. 12,13
Body panel front & rear (ABS plastic) .............. 9
Body panet right front (curbside) ........oe......... 11
Bumper & related parts ....c.co.coovevvververceren, 9
Cabinet assembly (corner cabints) ................ 20,23
Cabinet assembly (csr cab. w/flip-up shelf) ....... 25
Caulking ....coooveviciiceee e 33
Converter & related parts ......ocoveveveveveeeeerern, 27
Cooler (built-in} ........ooovvvcreereeennn, 16,17,21,25
Corner bulkhead assembly ......ccococecvevervevrenrnnn, 2
Coupler assembly ..o.ccooeeviioeeeeeeeceeran, 2
Crank-up/crank-down components .................... 5
Crank handle ......cooooooiiriroriieece e, 2,10
Cushion assemblies & coOVers ..o, 36,37
Door bulkheads ......o.covoviveeiiive e 12
Drain hose (used on $inks) .......ccc.oovvvveerecnrnins 14
Drape packages & related parts .........ccvevvvonn.., 38
Drawer assembly components ...........ccocoo......... 26
Dressing room curtain ........co.coovvvvoveeeereveinnn. 38
Electric brakes & related parts .......o.ovooeevenn.n, 7
Fire extinguisher & components ............o........ 22
Floor covering ........ocouiumeeeeeeeeeseeeeon. 2
Frame assembly & related parts ........ocovvevnnnnn.... 2
(Gas defector ... .uueerriiiece e eser e, 26
Gas hose (gas bottle hook-up) .....ccovveervevnnnn.e. 32
Gas bottle mounting brackets .......ocovcenrennn.n, 32
Gas quick disconnect (outside stove) .............. 33
Gas bottle cover (imolded ABS) ....covevevrvvernnnn 35
Gas bottle cover (black vinyl) «...o..oovveeeveer i, 33
Gas bottle & related parts ....o.coeveevveeeverirnnn. 33
Glide-out & related parts .........oooveveeeeeervornn. 13
Grease cap (dust Cap) .o.vovveeereecresreeeesrcerens 6,7
Hub assembly & related parts ........cocoeeevirnnn... 6,7
HUb CaPS oo 2
Hutch assembly (roadside 3491) o.oooovvvevcrnn 21
Hutch assembly (curbside 3489,96,81) .............. 22
Hutch assembly (roadside 3451,78) ..o, 25
Lift assemblies & related parts .........ooocevvrovinann, 4
Lift trim & miter COVers ....o..ommemmeeerrreran, 10
Lower galley components (3488,89,96) ............ 16
Lower galley components (3481,94,95) ............ 17
Lower galley components (3491 Sun Valley) .... 18
Lower galley components (3478,3451) ............. 19
Mattress assemblies & covers .........cocomveennnn..., 30
Outside shower components ............o..oovoeee...... 12
Paint (spray & quart can) ......c.oo.oeceeeeeerovennnn, 33
Paneling & trim ..co.ooevvveeiecicoeeeeee, 3
Parts package & components ...............ccocoooo..., 32

Pigtail (car end) ...coooeeevevniieee e, 32
Potty cabinet (3481,3489) ..ovveveeeen, 21

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Potty "cassette” (3494,95,81,89) ..oovvvvernnn.n. 21,24
Power cord (converter) .........coooevveveecovrennnn, 27
Receptacle (€Xterior) ..o il
Receptacle (interior) .........cooovovereoeio, 27
Refrigerator vents ............ocoeevovvrveeorcoroooo 12
Regulator & {ihings ........oooveervomreeeereeree, 32
Safety chains ..o 32
Screen door & related parts ...........oivevvivein. 29
Seat bench component parts .............oooovvenn.. 26
Shower curtain ..o 38
Shower curtain rod (3494,95) i, 40
Shower stall w/potty (3494,95) w..eovevrevro . 24
Shower head & hose ..........coeveevrevvrreovernn 12,24
Sink & related parts ....o..o.oveeoeereeoe o 14
Spare tire cover {(molded plastic) ...................... 35
Spare tire mount package ......co..ooovveeerrovvovi 32
Stabilizer assembly .......coooeeceereeeeee, 2
Stabilizer handle .......ooooeirovoieeee 2
Storage box COMPONENS ........oovevrvereroreen 8,27
Stove components (upper galley's) .................. IS5
Stove components (l.p. outside stove) ............. 28
Table assemblies & related parts .....oo.oooooooov . 28
Taillights (rear body panel) .....ccooouvevveveire, 9
Tent support assemblies & related parts ........... 31
Tenting & related parts (sunbretla) ................ 39
Thermostat (Hydro Flame) ..........coovrvveevnno, 26
Thrust nut & bearing .........ceeveereeveveereren, 5
Tie backs (CUrtaing) .ooeeecvonreeeeeesssn 38
Tipout & glideout tent bows .....covvvveeriovo 31
Tire & 1M e, 2
Tire cover "black viny1" .....oooooeeoe 2
Tongue jack & related parts ....... e 3
Top assemblies & related paits ........ovveen... 40
Trim tape Kits ..o.oooveecreiiciiceenee e, 1,12
Upper galley assembly (3488,89,96) ............... 16
Upper galley assembly (3481,94,95) ................ 17
Upper galley assembly (3491) ...oooovveven 18
Upper galley assembly (3451,78) ooveeeveveennn., 19
Valance package .......ocoveveveeeeenr oo, 38
Water heater ..o 34
Water level monitor 3478,95 ...vvvveviveees 34
Water pump & related patts .........o.covvvoerrnnnn. 14
Water system & related parts .......cooocveevvvrnnn. 34
Wheel well ..o, 2
Whiffletree & related parts ........coooveevvennnan, 4
Zippers (tenting assemblies) .........oocoovovien, 39
Axle/Brakes - Dexter .......ccvuveisnenn. 219/295-1800
Converter - Elixir/Centurion ............ 800/848-0558

Furnace - Hydro Flame #7916-11 .. 800/825-4328 U.5.,
800/831-7531 CAN.

Hand pump - Shurfio .....c.ocvcu.... 800/762-809%4
Stove - Atwood Greenbrier ............ 800/646-8557
Refrigerator - Norcold #323,260 ..... 800/752-8654
TIFES ~ DUIO cvvvrvveesvier i e rrsneanes 800/966-8473
Water heater - #5031E ....cvveeuenne, 423/775-2131
Cassette Potty - Thetford ................ 800/354-4135

800/431-6440

Mixer Faucet - Empire Brass




K — o Vjﬂ—
[ i o
8
9_\‘ 5
== ]
[ A i [ﬂ}(/
Ll - BN
10
13T
14
TN
19 20
21
15 /=
16—+ \ 17
5 A EL]
Flat  Frame Assembly Component Parts Flat
Rate  Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
150 1 4742-2001 coupler assembly 25 9 475284921  whiffletree pan cover
25 4714A2211 conpler repair kit A4755-4611 tek screw m25
a5 2 4748-6611 chain bar w/pins 200 10 4754D0531  wheel well assembly x2 (all)
10 3 4747-8941 pin cover m2 (plastic) 75 H 4720B3331  jack brkt. (welded to tongue)
2.00 4 4754A6221 bulkhead csr/rsf (see note) 12 AT46A550] pigtail - bargman (car end)
2,00 4754A6211 bulkhead rsr/esf (see note) i3 4753B3751 trir. wire harness - bargman
Note;storage box models will use front bulkheads listed below 14 1201-8708 3/8" clamp
2.00 4754A6231 bulkhead csf 3451,81,96,94,78,95 120308721 steel rivet m25
2.00 4754A6241 bulkhead rsf 3451,81,96,94,78,93 5 4742-8108 1 1/4” snap bushing
1203C8751 rivet m25 (rivet bulkhead to frame) 6 4716A5001 12 volt power harness
aso3 4732E3671  adjustable pulley brkt. X4 A5 17 4749B5531 12 volt wire harness m2
25 4715A5371 pulley & bearing ml0 18 4716A4701 12 volt cap & plug m2
4720C1578  short pin m4 25 19 4751A3351 stabilizer assy. {screw down)
1204B1081 cotter pin m10 4751-8208 tapping screw (3 per stab.)
25 6 4757-2468 tive & rim 13" 1d "C” 3488, 89, 96 20 A747F4141 crank handle
25 4753D8168 tire & rim 13" Id "D" 3451, 78,81,91,94.95 19 21 4755-6841 sand shoe (set of 4)
4723D3161 tire caver "balck vinyl” . 22 *0610707228P floor covering pkg. (7 1/2 x4}
4757-2131 13" hub cap set (standard on elite only) 23 472071531 side bulkhead
4741-3268 2" valve extension(not include w/hub caps) 24 4747B5891 spare tire mount kit (all)
7 4755B6641 stabilizer plate cstirsr (all) (
4755B6651 stabilizer plate rsffcsr (all) o o .
1.00 8 4758A5851 spare tire support * Prior Authorization Needed From Factory




2 Flat Rate .10 Jack Removal
Flat  Tongue Jack Assembly (4720C6661) "Noreo"

3 Rate  Code Part# Description
iz A5 | 4716-1951 Jack handle kit
_\O j A5 2 4716-1981 locking plunger kit
10 3 4720A3341 snap ring m2
25 4 4716-1971 jack wheel nut & bolt

J XI ~\>¥2

Flat  Paneling & Trim (Must Cut To Size)

Rate  Code Part# Description

* 1 4754D1361 universal wall panel 48" x 23 13/16"
% 2 4716B1321 untiversal comer divider m2 48" pe.
* 3 4716B1331 universal panel divider m2 48" pe.

* Prior Authoriztion Needed




Flat Rate 1.25 Per Lift Assembly
I 4716-0031 lift assembly roadside rear/curbside front (all)
A716-0041 lift assembly roadside front/curbside rear (all)

Flat  Lift Assembly Component Parts

Rate Code Part# Description
75 1 4720D5271 cable assembly x1 m2

4720C1691 ¢cable crimp m20
1.25 2 4754A6121 184" long cable & crimp
4744-1318 copper cable ceimp mi0

125 3 4731C5801 butterfly bracket assy.

05 4 4749-2081 screw (b

S50 5 4715A5371 steel pulley & bearing m10
25 6 4747-8931 long pin x2

4730B0981 retaining ring m12
25 7 4749-4061 short pin m4
4730B0S81 retaining ring m12
25 8 4749A2028 retaining clip
AS 9 4720C1578 fift pin m4
10 120481081 cotter pin m10
i1 1203-8641 rivet m23
12 120186378 1/4" lock nut
1202E0408 washer

4754A5001  Flat Rate 1.50
Whiffletree (3488,89,96 only)
4720G5201  Fiat Rate 2.30
Whiffletree (3451,81,91,94,95,78)

# Parts Used On Models 3451,81,91,94,95,78 only

Flat  Whiffletree & Related Parts Flat

Rate Code Part# Deseription Rate Code Part# Descriptionl

A5 ! 4749A821 mud flap & brkt. 25 7 4752B4921 whiffletree pan cover

50 2 4744B1741 cable retainer x2 4755-4611 tek screw m25

20 3 472031561 long pin m4 25 8 4720F237 pan cover side (welded)

.50 4 4715A5371 pulley & bearing m10 9 *4720C2418 plate

10 5 1204B 1081 cotter pin m10 2.00 10 4730D1291 screw socket (welded)

1.60 6 4710B4248 bushing x2 2.00 11 4720-1551 pulley plate _
4720D1481 roli pin m10 S50 12 4715D5661 pulley spacer (




I8 1S0FLATRATE Lower Crank Assy. (complete) 4751E6671
5 Note: includes all items shown except code # 18

17

## 1.50 all parts combined

<
Flat  Crank Up/Crank Down Com?m.lent 50 ﬁade * f’,’asrzt-z%l gﬁfﬁgkﬁg x1 m2
Rate  Code Part# Description. S50 15 %4751-4671  nylon washer x1
! 4756-8321  bearing housing plate 10 16 *4747A9451  spiral roll pin x1 m6
502 4756:8301  coupler bushing 60 17 47161221 ratchet pawl pke,
W03 Anecaa phrust bearing 100 18 4744A1301  shearpinxI ml0
4 4750A9251  bearing housing L5019 4756A8311  spacer bushing
4738A0898 hex bolt x4 ", - o
s 5 47513701 driveshaft 20 4750A9261 p!ate_ painted
s p oy 3561 l'essure ate 150 21 4756-8441 bearing house square spacer
o ; 175] 4331 f;:c};et wfl’]eel S0 22 4745H6101 lower crank 12' models
. g 4751353 ressure washer 25 23 4755A1431 chain assy. 12’ models
o ° 47513501 f:ha B bosbin 40 24 4730B3848 12 tooth sprocket 12' models
i - shng LOO 25 4720B2388  tuustmut 12 models
- 10 4751A3691  crank housing 100 26 4720B2421 thrust bearing 12' models
4731-3878  hex head bolt x4 J5 27 4720D1481 ol pin m10
o g1 n3s ook mutxd | 10 28 4720B2408  bearing housing 12' models
1 4751372 1ousing cover plate 29 4757A271H  lower crank cover 12' models
1203-3641 rivet m25 10 472002418 plate
75 12 4751C5681 drive hub extension pkg.
Note: pkg. Includes parts marked w/* asteri

13 #4751.3551 3/8"nut




Flat  Tdler Hub Assembly & Related Parts - 3488,89,91,96 6 7
Rate Code Part# Description M
.50 1 4714A2201 grease seal x 1 m4 (3488,89) U 3
50 4716-1441 grease seal x1 m4 (3491,96,97) (
.50 2 -4716-1101 bearing, race & seal pke. {3438,89) ]
50 4716-1451 bearing, race & seal pkg. (3491,96) % | =
30 3 4738D0451 fb & lug nuts (3488,89)
30 4716-1201 hub & lug nuts (3491,96)
.05 4 4747A9528 lug nuts x5(all) [LD
A6 5 4714-3068 slotted spindle nut x! (all) 5
10 6 1204-1268  cotter pinx! (al}) 2,B \7
05 7 471480621 dust cap m4 (all) LA 3 4
3

Crossover Numbers To Purchase Locally

A 13199TMor 198138SP21 Grease Seal (3488,89)
171255VB Grease Seal (3491,96,97)

B L44649 Bearing (3388,39 x2/ 3491,964 x1)
168149 Bearing (large inner x1 3491,964)

C 144610 Race (3488,89)

1]

4741G6301  Axie Assembly (Complete) - 3488,3489 F.R. .75
4756A1101 Axle Assembly (Complete) - 1496,3491 FR. .75
4730U3011 Brake Axle Assy. (Complete) - 345 1,78,81,94,95 FR. 1.25
NOTE: Axle Assy. 4756A1101/ 473003011 limited parts stocked
refer to Dexter Axle for required part (s) phone - 219/295-1900

Flat  Axie & Spring Components Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
* 1 4741B8491 spindle (3488,3489) 200 6 4741A3398  spring shackle "rear” (all)
% 2 4741A8471 brake plate (3488,3489) .75 7 4735G2201 leaf spring (3488,89)
* 3 4741-8461 spring pad channel m2 75 4735G22081  leaf spring (all except 3488,89)
.00 4 4741F6251 axle beam (3488,3489) 200 8 4741C3398 spring shackle "front” (all)
25 5 4737A1318 shackle bolt (all) 50 9 4741-8458 u-bolt plate (3488,89)
4741-9498 shackle bolt nut (all) 25 10 4741A8438 u-bolt {3488,39)
1 4741-9358 u-bolt nut (3488,89)
' 2 Note: refer above for hub & components

* PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NEEDED -




4
4—/ Flat Rate .50 Per Side
Flectric Brake Pkg. 7x 1 1/4" (4714H2011)
Flat  Electric Brake Pkg. 10 x 2 1/4" (4714J2011)
Rate Code Part# Description
50 1 4733A3521 7" brake assembly (right hand)
.50 4733A3531 7" brake assembly (left hand)
.50 4716-6251 10" brake assembly {right hand)
50 4716-6261 10" brake assembly (left hand)
.50 2 4714A2201 7" grease seal x1 m4
.50 4716-1441 10" grease seal x1 m4
50 3 4716-1101 7" bearing, race & seal pkg.
.50 4716-1451 10" bearing, race & seal pkg.
30 4 4716A1071 7" hub & drn x2
30 4716-1431 10" hub & drum x2
.05 5 4747A9528 lug nuis x5
A6 6 4714-3068 slotted spindle nut x1
10 7 1204-1268 cotter pin x 1
.05 8 4714B0621 dust cap m4

Fiat Rate .50 Per Side

Flat Flectric Brake Components

Rate Code Parc# Description
] *4714A2461 anchor post clip m2
2 *4714A2411 retractor spring

40 3 *4714B2071 7" x 1 1/4" brake shoe (ser)
40 4716-2871 10" x 1 1/12" brake shoe (setf)
40 4 *4714D2451 7" magnet,spring & clip pkg.
40 4716-2881 10" magnet,spring & clip pkg.
30 5 *4714B2471 retainer clip m?2

6 *4T714A2101 adjusting screw spring

7 *4T14A2041 adjusting screw

8 *4T14A2841 rt. & It lever arm pkg.
30 9 ¥471482421 magnet housing spring

{part not shown)

*Note: parts used on 7 x 1 1/4" brake only refer to Dexter Axle
for 10 x 2 1/4" brake components - Phone 219/295-1200




17/

[
19J

N

L3
N2

20__~ 24
Storage box components - 3451,78,81,94,95,96
Flat  Storage Box Component parts Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
1.50 | 4753F5851 lid/deck assy. (Complete) 45 16 4757-1771 compartment door (less lock)
.65 2 475381301 lid hinge Note: door includes seal
1014T10068  machine screw x13 4060000615P  compart. door seal (6' pe.pkg.)
1201B6958 keps nut x13 50 17 4757-1781 plastic door hinge
3 4753A6391 stove strap 4720D2361 hinge pin w/push nuts m2
A0 4 4720A0721 cooler clip m2 15 18 4751C8301 cam lock w/o-ring
5 4753C2551 stove storage brkt, 19 4716A4971 im tape (3' pe.) GT
6 4751B1181 prop rod 4716-2431 trim tape {3' pc.) GTE
4751-1208 push nut 1.50 20 4754C1531 front ABS body panel (all)
4751-1191 prop rod bracket A5 21 4714H08481  amber lens & base
25 7 4751-0921 cargo light A5 22 4741C6041 latch w/out lock tab x3
4741D96568  expansion rivet m25 4741A9101 hex head tek screw m10
25 8 4756A8331 water heater divider wall 4744B2468 screw x4 (side latches)
9 4751A1111 |-bracket "painted" 120186958 keps nut x4 (side Iatches)
A0 10 4060000588P  lid seal package (12" pe.) A5 474981441 strike m2 {used x4)
5 11 4754B1041 end rail w/double stick tape 4741D96568  expansion rivet m25
40 12 4060000404P  deck seal pkg. (20 pe.) A5 23 4715F5051 latch w/lock tab (cs only)
25 13 4757A2021 storage door strike * 24 4754B5601 front wood wall panel {all)
14 4358800015P  vhb joint tape {(16' pc. Pkg.) .25 25 4716-1331 water heater door
1.80 15 4754F 1971 ¢s ABS box side panel 180 26 4754F 1981 s ABS side pnl.
£.50 27 4754-2001 floor seam divider 86" pc.
* 28 4716A176!1 floor covering 4' x 7 1/2' pe.

* Prior authorization from factory needed




I
3 .
0 ( |
¥ 1.50 Flat Rate Front Panel / 2.50 Rear Panel

Flat  Front & Rear ABS Body Panel Components Flat
Rate Ceode Part# Description Rate Code Part# Deseription
* 1 4757-1701 front body pnl.(All except box models) .10 7 4754-3871 foam gasket m2

Note:refer to page 8 for frt. pal. on box models .15 8 473984311 fag light
75 2 475481041 front end rail {all) .05 9 4732-1181 plastic grommet m4

1107E10128 10 x 3/4" screw "ss" (xS perrail) .05 L12IC1618 license plate screw x2
A5 3 4714H08481  amber marker light x4 30 16 4757-2381 bumper 3488,89
10 4716-4571 amber lens (lens only) 30 475682371 ‘bumper (all except 3488,80)
25 4733H1311 socket & harness 10 13} 4753C2051 bumper cap pkg. 3488,89

4747-2558 expansion rivet m25 10 4753C2041 bumper cap pkg.iail except 3488,59)
13 4 4714H0858]  red marker light x7 {Note: pkg. includes 2 caps & rivets)
10 4716-4561 red lens (lens only) 10 12 4733-2741 2" snap bushing

refer: to code # 3 for hardware } A0 13 4730H3188 “open” decal L
* b 4757-1871 rear body pnl. (All) ;.25 14 1032B24248  boltx2 ;
15 4737C4451 panel gasket (x2 per pnl.) 1202B0468 washer x6 m10
.20 6 474984321 taittight 120281068 washer x2
10 4716A1061 taillight lens 1201B6068 nut x2

4747-2558 expansion rivet m25 10 15 4756-9761 2" hole plug "black”

e © © e e [
i e 6 =Slale 6

gz




_\h /[ :
== .
p {

11
14/v{ 15" N0 ’ .
' 10
o9
W
] G\Q Q_& !’ Q_Q_Q_Q_E—'G—}
475486931 Access Door Assembly "complete” less trim tape FLAT RATE 1.25 complete door assembly
Flat  Access Door Component Parts Flat
Rate Code Part# Deseription Rat Cod . tnt
LO0 .  4754A474L  door skin e Lode Panth o plaiption
2 4716A4971 granfi tour trim tape pkg’. {3 pc) 120185188 nut (to affix bolt to door)

4716-2431 gt elite trim tape pkg. (3' pe.) 1201B6448  nut (affix door to o trailer)
£.00 3 4730C31H1 lock handie {with key) 1202B0468 washer m10 (

?; {I) ?;3059%8 Es(crew x2 5 10 9 4747A2521 latch angle wirivets ‘

eps nutx 10 4747F4141  crank handle
1.60 4 4741-1438 reinforcement plate 20 11 4060025006P  foam tape pkg (4| pC.)
3 ATINEsT access door cap LOO 12 4754A4751  step covering
g nvet m , 100 13 4741A6551  lock bar assembly

15 6 4744-6981 swing arm pke. (whivet & washer) 54 14 4754-6921 lower dr, whinges - less lock

i%gggg;’gé “"elf 1“2510 1203-8951  rivet m25 (affix door in place)

washer m 25 15 4751C8301 lock assembly w/o-ring
7 4733G0601 rivet "blk" m25

5
Flat  Lift Trim & Bed Slides \ /
Rate Code Part# Deseription \ ~
15 I 4754-849] plastic bed rest & screw i e
5 4754-8921 plastic bed ramp & screw © © o 1
X L
\
\

2
3 4741A9101 hex head tek screw m10
4

25 4734H4111 lift trim m4 ]
4753A3941 rubber gasket m4 e ey 2
1203-8831] rivet m25 L~
4350000082P  1/4" x 1/4" foam tape (4" pc.) o |71

A3 5 4757-3441 body rail end cap pkg. Rt./It. <L
1203-8651 rivet m25

2000 AN 1 gugﬁrepg,rpg S

Rt




M1

______________

Note: refer helow for potty
door for 3494 model

Flat  Curbside Rear Body Panel Compenents Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description
1.00 i 4754C0151 csr body panel 3488,89 .25 5 4746A3861 duplex cover & outlet
.85 " 4756-4361 cér body panel 3451,81,78,95 .35 4746-3871 duplex box
1.00 475452131 csr body panel 3491 1203-8678 rivet m23 (rivet box to pnl.)
1.00 4757-2441 ‘cst body panel 3494 15 6 4741C604] top latch {w/o lock taby)
1.00 4754G1601 cst body panel 3496 4749-4848 foam pad
Lo 2 4754E0991 csr body rail 3488,89 4741A9101 tek screw m10
1.00 4756-4331 csr body raii 3451,78.81,04.95 .50 7 4716M2101 GT trim tape & hardware kit
100 47542241 cst body rail 3491 .50 4716-2441 GTE trim tape &hardware kit
1.00 47541561 csr body rail 3496 25 8 4750A8481 stove support brkt.
0 3 4723A8071 velero hook 2x2 m4 4745-3968 sCrew
.10 4350000005F  3/4"velcro hook (sold/yard) 4744C2461 forx screw m?
.25 4 4752-9921 porch light 1201B6958 nut x2
10 47]16-3511 porch light lens
i1 Flat  Curbside Front Body Panel Components
§ Rate Code Part# Description
.85 1 4754-8501 csf body panel 3488,89
2 3 1.00 4756-4351 csf body panel 3451,81,94
\ .85 4754B2121 csfhady panel 3491
/ .85 4754B1581 csf body panel 3496
J I 1.00 4755G0431 csfbody panel 3495
85 475583461 cst body panel 3478
100 2 4754E0981 cst body rail 3488,89
%v\ 1.00 4755A3501 csf body rail 3451,81,94,95
N 4 4755C3501 st hody rail 3478
1.00 47542231 csf body rail 3491
1.00 4754E1571 cst body rail 3496
Note: refer to code #3, above for velcro
3 4746F5121 shroud 3495
A5 4 4715F5051 top Iatch (w/lock tab)
Note: refer to code # 6 above for hardware
15 5 4716M2101 GT rim tape & hardware kit
15 4716-2441 GTE trim tape & hware kit
25 6 4754C3658 Sea pine name decal 3483
- | 25 474914438 Santa fe name decal 3489
A \_ 5 25 4755A4728  Mesa name decal 3451
1 25 4755A4738 Utah name decal 3481
25 4753D0708 Sun Valley decal 3491
S6 7 4716-1831 potty door & frame 3495,94 25 4754C3808  Westlake name decal 3494
4350000028  3/4" butyl tape pkg. (6' pc.) 25 4751G0658  Cheyenne naime decal 3496
4060000029P  black d-seal pkg. (6' pe.) 25 4753D2348  Niagara name decal 3495
A5 4754-4911 lock & o-ring 25 4756B3498  Bayside name decal 3478




4 13,12 3 5
- 0/_1 [/ ™ P vy -

\
T e — X 6
o ey

= o\

I5—\‘@' —— 1~ / @
\ N2 2 18l

* Add .50 with water heater 1 617
* Add .75 for reefer vents 19
* Add .50 for heater vent
# Shower box complete w/diverter,hose,head - from FFT only 107
Used on units after 11/30/99 - to purchase component paris # 20
please call: 717/361-7703 Lasalle' Briste '
Flat  Roadside Left Body Panel Components - Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
2.00% 1 4754C3751 rs body panel 3488 .25 10 4750-2951 ofs shower dr. & frame
2.00* 4754F0181 re body panel 3489 25 **4750A5861 ofs shower complete
2.00* 4756A4341 1s body panel 3451 A5 4750A2961 tock assy. wikey
2.00* 4754G2141 rs body panel 3491 25 11 4747C8331 louvered door panel (refrig.)
2,00% 4754F3791 1s body panel 3494 12 4745A3961 torx screw "white” m50
2.00*% 4754F1591 rs body panel 3496 25 13 4747C8321 louvered panel (refiig.) -
300 2 4754F 1001 rs body rail 3488,89,96 .25 14 4716-1831 potty hatch door & frame (
3.00 4754E2251 rs body rail 3451,91,94 4746F5i21 shroud (between pnl. & wall)
4757-0731 wire grommet & nut 4350000028P  3/4" butyl tape pkg. (6'pe.)
4733D0601 rivet m25 A5 4060000029F  d-seal pkg. (6' pc.)
4723A8071 velcro hook 2x2 md A3 4754-4911 lock & o-ring
.25 3 4737D2231 curtain track A5 4754-4541 hatch deor hinge x2
1203-8678 rivet m25 {rivet track to rail) 1203-8631 rivet m25 {x3 per hinge)
A5 4 4741C6041 top latch 15 Note: refer to page 24 code # 17 for this item
4749-4848 foam pad .50 16 474182071 shower diverter
4741A9101 tek screw m10 10 17 4716-0848 shower hose connector
15 5 4733B23361  cable hatch A5 18 4750-1761 shower head bracket
4741-3508 hex head tex screw x3 20 19 474182051 shower hose
25 6 4716-1331 water heater door A5 20 4746A3761 shower head
30 7 4732F 521 city fill 21 4741D96568  expansion rivet m25
4741-3508 hex head tex screw x3 25 22 4750-3331 auxiliary shower box
30 8 4731D1711 water tank fill spout 23 4714A2861 drain cap & strap
15 9 4716M2111 GT trim tape & hardware kit
75 4716-2451 GTE trim tape & hardware kit

Flat  Access Door Bulkheads & Components
Rate Code Part# Description

1.25 4754-6961 csf bulkhead (all)
1.25 4754-6951 csr bulkhead (all)
35 474580811 rubber door seal

1203-8641 ,  rivel m25 :
1203-8078”  countersunk rivet m25 (
4744 A0501 hex head tek screw m25

On o e L

K repatr parts (12)




13W 11#\ 6 5
CIN I I | I E# %.
' 10 19 9 -
= = A 9%2@{ A 21}%}

. 12
R
Ty

e

L/ |
14__—"]

15._—F

16

\720

l24

Flat  Roadside Left Body Pnl. Compenents 3478,81,95 Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
1.50 i 4756A3291 left front body panel (all) 25 12 475683351 angle seal "front" (all)
.00 2 4757A5411 ghide-out body panel 3481,78,95 4060000023P  d-seal pkg. "white" (5' pc.)
Note: oss hole must be cut on models 3478,95  1.00 13 4755B3451 left front body rail (atl)
.50 3 475583441 left rear body panel 3478 1.65 14 475785501 bulkhead left front {all)
1.50 4757A0961 left rear body panel 3495 35 15 4755-3911 glide-out seal track (all)
1.50 4756B3281 left rear body panel 3481 4064700589F  side seal "black” pkg. (8' pe.)
75 4 4716M2111  trim tape & hardware kit 3481 .13 16 4756-2171 lock boot wicover plate
7s 4716-2451 trim tape & hiware kit 3478 85 .25 17 4754-3811 vel-stick (must cut io size)
1.00 5 4756A3221 left rear body rail (all) 1.65 18 475785511 bulkhead left rear (all)
4757-0731 wire grommet & nut 19 Note: refer to page 12 for this item
25 6 473702231 curtain frack 50 20 4756-8471 ABS ware strip x2
1203-8678 rivet m235 (rivet track to rail) 2] Note: refer to page 14 for this item
25 7 4756B3361 angle seal "rear” (all) 40 22 4756-6131 metal flip-up backrest x2
4060000023P  d-seal pkg. "white" (5' pe.) 20 23 4756-2651 3/4" white L- channel 48" pc.
RE 8 4756-1501 strike 20 24 4756A1461 oak trimn U-channel 48" pe.
4756-3251 shim 50 25 4757A2161 alum. Edge cap "painted oak”
75 9 4755-4091 latch & gasket 50 26 4757-2351 floor sweep
75 10 4756-1181 pull handle 25 27 4756A6041 wood kick plate assy.
4738-2608 tek screw "black” 28 Note: Refer to page 26 for bench components
75 1t 475681291 glide-out body rait {all) 10 29 4756-1151 5 1/2" brush seal
30 4756-8731 platic seat frame corner
28
—~ ! 29
— 3 < -
‘ Top view
H 25 H ot bench
e /
_ _

26




Flat  Hand pump & related parts
Rate Code Part# Description
m 2 40 1 4734D0161 hand pump
4716-081 screw x4
2 4731-3058 adjustable hose clamp
3 35 3 4714-038 3/8" h.p. Hose (sold/foot)
20 4 4732-4561 male adapter
4 20 5 47419568  barbed adapter
5,6,7 20 6 1202-5828 rubber washer
20 7 4754-4418 round filter screen
g 20 8 4741-2351 street elbow
R“?S tto L TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
watertan FOR MODEL # 150-000-00 SHURFLO PUMP
Runs to 56 CALL: 1/800-854-3218 GARDEN GROVE,CA..
city-fill ’ CALL: 1/800-762-8094 ELKHART, IN.
1
—\ 2 Flat  Sink & Component parts
) I I ' Rate Code Part# Description
.30 1 471070301 sink "stainless"”
k .80 4745B2801 sink "porcelain”
05 2 4714B0661 crumb cup "only"
25 4730E3151 crumb cup & basket
% 40 3 4757-0861 elbow ,nut & washer
3 40 4757-0831 black rubber washer
4 4715-4501 1 1/4" hose clamp
4 80 5 4060012503P | 1/4" drain hose pkg. (10' pc.)
Note: must cut hose to tength
20 6 4758A5431 drain trap assy {(all except 3494)
4758-5701 drain trap assy. 3494 only
4 7 4757-0851 nut
g0 8 4714A2861 cap & strap
6 9 4737-9138 drain adapter

i

ody Panel

P




Flat
Rate
.15
A5
A5

A5

05
25
25

.05
.05
A5
5

3 Burner Stove Component Parts (Upper Galley Assy.'s)
Code Part#

1

2

hofe L

-~ &

D 0O

4741F6261
4741F62681
4733-4018
1203-8558
4733-4028
4732A2291
4716-1861
4741G4131
4741A4401
1203-8558
4716A0881
4716-1851
4746A8561
4739G2931
4746-8661

Description

stove cover assy. 3489,51,91,96,78
stove cover assy. 3481,88,94,95
stove cover latch

rivet m25

stove cover strike

edge molding m2

knob

stove fin

hinge x2

rivet m25 (rivet hinge to fin)
thumb screw mé

stove grate x3

3 burner cook top "white" (all)
3 burner stove box (all)

plastic thumb screw & nut mé

Aoty




1 q b
—l
\ A L] # /
6 2/ 3/ 14
V4
== L N— H s
7
. BN 12_%4 /~ 13 18
Detail of 3488 Sea Pine (1 7 / 16
Lower Galley Li. Section S P
9 10 R I z! \@1 17
26\ A
i 15, Jwl ’
*“-E — ¥ 10 15
9 %4 =
[[ E 20
12
| e 0 18
- l 5___\\‘ HAL H &f
23 \‘E 13
p. 27~ |
4 k \ f 'S T N
QSJ \ 24 23J : 122 \_19 E
* Add .50 With Furnace 21
Flat  Upper/Lower Galley Components - 3488,89,96 Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
1.00 I 4757C0461 galley top w/o hot water 3483 .65 Il 4716C0151 3/8" f-channel 24" pc.
1.25 4752H9071 galley top w/hot water 3488 .25 12 4754F5301 drawer assembly
1.00 4754D8241 galley top w/o hot water 3489,96 4755-4481 cutlery tray
1.25 4755D8 141 galley top w/hot water 3489,96 Note: refer to page 26 for drawer components
30 4060400090F  t-molding pkg. (14" pc.) 10 13 4755A2681 door pull w/screws
2 Note: refer to page 15 for stove components A5 14 4758A6111 door pnl. 15 5/16" x 7 3/4"
30 3 4710F0301 sink w/out hot water 4755-4471 spice rack (plastic)
.80 4745832801 sink w/hot water 4733-6391 latch & sirike pkg.
Note: refer to page 14 for sink components 10 5 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
A0 4 473410161 hand pump 15 16 4757A1951 plastic chain cover (right)
4716-081 screw x4 1.00 17 *4754-8381 lower galley top t. 3489,96
1.00 4745E2741 mixer faucet w/hot water §.00 *4756-0401 lower galley top rt, 3483
Note: refer to page 14 for pump conponents 15 18 4756A5361 door pnl. 16" x 9 1/8"
5 5 4756A6631 upper galley pivot brkt, (it. & ri.) 1.00 15 *4754A840!1 lower galley fit. rt, 3489,96
4734E1861 rivet "elm* m25 1.00 *4756A0361 fower galley fit. rt. 3488
1.00 6 4756E1511 galley lift bar (all) 25 20 4750E6731 filler assembly (all)
4744-6321 chain assy x2 per bar S0 21 4754A0481 built-in coeler (all)
A5 7 4757A1941 plastic chain cover (left) 75 22 *4754-3421 lower galley fit. It. 3489,96
75 8 *4754D2611 seat gazoodi 3489 A5 23 4756A5161 doorpnl. 12" x 9 1/8"
75 *4754E0581 seat gazoodi 3496 15 24 4757C5211 doorpnl. 16"x 6 1/4"
.60 9 4716-1821 lower galley brkt.pkg. 15 25  *4756A0371 lower galley fri. 1t. 3488
100 10 *4754B8391 lower galley top lt. 3489,96 15 26 *4754B3431 seat gazoodi 3488
1.00 *4756A0391 lower galley top It. 3488 .20 27 4753-5581 flexible gas hose (all) (
.20 4746A097] kill switch md




Detail of 3495 Niagara

Lower Galley Lt. Section ‘(_

17

9_/1y

;I

==

S

15_4

420

X 29 ’ — = i
Detail of 3481 Utah 7 Y ¥
Lower Galley Lt. Sc:ction1 10 —\ i 17 18
10 3 28 7 == gza X E
’\_[ A\ \,\ J \ I = _
Lyt i
o “ Y20 ) 3
0]
20+ lzj'{[ A Ml 2 ]
"] —2
; | A3

* Add .50 With Fumace\_Z6

25_./4

X 24 13

R_19

. Flat  Upper/Lower Galley Components - 3481,3494,3495
Rate Code Part# Description )
1.25 1 4752H9071 upper galley top (all) w/hot water
1.00 4757C0461 galley top 3481 w/out hot water
30 40604000907 t-molding pkg. (14" pc.)
2 Note: refer to page 15 for stove components
.80 3 474582801 sink w/hot water
30 4710F0301 sink w/out hot water 3481
Note: refer to page 14 for sink components
Loo 4 4745E2741 mixer faucet
40 4734D0161 hand pump
Note: refer to page 14 for pump components
75 5 4756A0663 1 upper galley pivot brkt, {It. & L)
4734E1361 rivet "elm" m23
1.00 &6 4756E1511] galley lift bar (all)
4744-6321 chain assy x2 per bar
.15 7 475TA1941 plastic chain cover {left)
15 475741951 plastic cliain cover (right)
25 8 4758-6501 drawer assy. 3494
.60 4716-1821 lower galley brkt.pke.
1.00 10 4756C0541 lower galley top it. 3494
1.00 4756-9341 lower galley top It. 3495
1.00 4752C9231 lower galley top It. 3481
20 4746A0971 kill switch m4
.65 1l 4716C0151 3/8" f-channet 24" pe,
.10 12 4755A2681 door pull wiscrews
.10 13 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
25 14 4754F 5301 drawer assy. 348,94
25 4758A674F  drawer assy. 3495 }
4755-4481 cutlery tray (plastic)

Note: refer to page 26 for drawer components

Flat
Rate
25
15
A5

1.00
1.00
1.00
75
75
L.00
100
1.00
25
50
75
75
15
A5
A5
75
5
.65
A5
g3

Code Part#
15 4756B6371
16 4758A6111
4756A9001
4755-4471
4733-6391
17 *4754E3831
4757TAQ441
*4T5TALG2]
18 4'755-2901
4756-0011
19 *4757-2221
*47541D3281
* 47543281
20 4750E6731
21 4754A0481
22 475413341
4755B4641
23 4756A5161
475206901
24 4758A5211
25 475680521
26 4757-1631
27 4754-8341
28 4758A5221
29 4756-9371

- lower galley fit. 3495

Description

drawer assy. x2 3495
door pnl. 3481,94

door pnl. 3495

spice rack (plastic)

latch & strike pkg.
lower galley top rt. 3494
lower galley top 1t. 3481
lower galley top rt. 3495
gazoodi 3494

gazoodi 3481,95

lower galley frt. 1. 3494
tower galley fit. rt. 3495
fower galley fit. 1t. 3481
filler assembly (all)
built-in cooler {all)
fower galley frt. 3494

doorpnl. 12" x 9 1/8" 3494
doorpnl. 12" x 9 1/8" 3495
dr. pnl. 18 172" x 15 1/4" 3494
fower galley front 3494
lower galley froni 3481

lower galley fit, It, 3481

door pnk. 18 1/2" x 11 3/4"
lower galley front 1t. 3495

2@. Grallll_i]fﬂlll' ‘@repotr per’rs




7 = o= 7
Ll —
10—\ ) s 22— 15
8
9 At
24
A = E — 3 k\__9
| ' 12 1 | | SINT
23___ T4l k1 . N 1 | —13
== s “

21j | 20 _\—19, AV

* Add .50 with furnace

Flat Upper/Lower Galley Components - 3491 Sun Valley - Flat )

Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description

125 1 475454271 upper galley top w/hot water 65 1 4716C0151  3/8" f-channel 24"pc.

1.00 4756C4401  galley top w/out hot water A0 12 4755A2681  door pull wiscrews

2 Note: refer to page 15 for stove components 23 14 475706221 drawer assy.

80 3 4745B2801  sink w/hot water 4755-4481  cutlery tray (plastic)

a0 4710F0301 sink w/out hot water Naote; refer to page 26 for drawer components
Note: refer to page 14 for sink component 1.00 15 4755C1381 19“”31' galley top rt.

40 4 4734D0161 hand pump 20 4746A0071 kill switch m4

1.00 4745E2741  mixer faucet A5 16 4758A6111  doorpamel
Note: refer to page 14 for pump components 4755-4471 spice rack gplastlc)

s s 475240271 upper galley pivot brkt. (It. & 1t) 4733-6391 latch & strike pkg.
47I4E1861 rivet "elm m25 1.00 17 4755B0711 lower gailey front rt.

.00 6 4756A4071  galley lift bar A5 18 4757A6731  door panel x2
4757-6341 chain assy x2 per bar 25 19 4750E6731 filler assembly"

15 7 4757-1911 plastic chain cover (left) A3 20 4756A5141  door panel

15 4757-1921 plastie chain cover (right) 1.00 21 4757C0061 10“’?1‘ gatley front It.

75 8 4755-2901 seat gazoodi 45 22 4753-5581 tlexible gas hose 43"

60 9 4716-1821 lower galiey brkt. Pkg. 5 23 *#*4756A5161 door assy. 12" x 9 1/8"

.00 10 4757C0051  lower galley top It. 25 24 4752G69381  drawer assy. :
4747_3?4[ black plastic cap m2 Note: refér te page 26 for drawer components

J5  *¥25 4M56-8771 cabinet front ! :

REVISED 5/17/00 2000 l:‘ul'alld Tﬂlll' \@repcur ports



123@

Flat

Rate
1.25

1.00

30

.80
30

[.00

5
100

A3
A5
75
15
.60
L0o
20
.65
A0
10

Upper/Lower Galley Components - 3478,3451

Code Part #

1

o8]

11
12
13

Deseription

4754E427] upper galley top (all) w/iot water
4756C4401 galley top 3451 w/out hot water
4060400090P t-molding pkg. (14" pc.)

Note: refer to page 15 for stove components
474582801 sink w/hot water

4710F0301 sink w/out hot water 3451
Note: refer to page 14 for sink components
4745E274] mixer faucet

4734D0161 hand pump

Note: refer to page 14 for pum P components

475249271 upper galley pivot brkt. (It. & rt.)
4734E186] rivet "elm" m25
4756A4071 galley lift bar (all)
4757-6341 chain assy x2 per bar
4757-1911 plastic chain cover (left)
4757-1921 plastic chain cover (right)
4755B1181 seat gazoodi 3451
4756A0011 seat gazoodi 3478
4716-1821 lower galley brkt pkg.
4752E9231 lower galley top It. 3478 51
4746A0971 kill switch m4

4716C015] 3/8" f-channel 24" pe.
4755A2681 door pull w/screws
4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)

Tiat
Rate
25
10

.25
15
A5

Code Part#

14

Description

4756E6671 drawer assy. 3478
4757D6221 drawer assy, 3451
4755-4481 cutlery tray (plastic)

Note; refer to page 26 for drawer components

L5
16

17

I8
19
20
21
22

23

4753-9171 Ip gas detector
4756A9001 door pnl, 3478
4758A6111 door pnl. 3451
4755-4471 spice rack (plastic)
4733-6391 latch & strike pkg.
4752F9081 lower galley top rt, 3478
475489971 lower galley top rt. 3451
4747-8941 black plastic cap m2
4756B3621 gazoodi end 3478

- Note: refer to page 22 for fire extinguishe}

475219101 lower galley fit. rt. 3478
4754C9981 lower palley fit. 1t. 3451
4750E6731 filler assembly (all)
4757A0171 cabinet top 3478
4756-894] door pnl. x2 3478
4757A6731 door pnl. x3 3451
475488341 lower galley fit. It. 3478
4757-G011 lower galley fit. It. 3451
4756B637] drawer assy. x2 3478
4756C3791 cabinet front 3478
4756-8931 door pnl. x1 3478
4757-2481 lower galley top short 3478




NoLA )
] ) il
4 A e
9 e “\~ a 3“‘{[
6 7
4
5./
Flat  Curbside Seat Cabinet 3488 Sea Pine Flat
Rate Code Part # DESCl'iEﬁDll Rate Code Part# DESCI‘iQtiOB
25 1 475483421 cabinet top .50 5 475483401 cabinet front
30 4060400000P  t-molding pkg. (14'pc)  -33 6 4716C0151  3/8" f-channel 24" pe.
15 2 4756A6861  doorpnl. 15" x 15 14" 75 7 4754B3771  gazoodi
10 3 4755A2681 door pull {includes screws) 8 Note refer to page 22 for fire extinguisher
10 4 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded) 55 9 4754A3411 cabinet side
Detail of 3496 ] Detail of 3481 . ' 1 _
csf corner cabinet csr corner cabinet :
a VR l ' (
r— red 3
12 E 9 6 |

“E 4_»\1[ rﬂ/i “ 4__//'H

@ . 3
3_/f W N gj ,JL 5_/{

* Note: must order this item by size

Flat CSF/CSR Corner Cabinet 3481,348%,34%6 Flat

Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description

.50 1 4756B4941 cabinet top 3481 5 5 4756B4671 cabinet front 3481,3489
50 475684701 cabinet top 3489 .65 6 4716C0151 3/8" f-~channel 24" pe.

50 4754B1831 cabinet top 3496 S50 7 4756B469] cabinet side 3481,89

30 4060400090P  t-molding pke. (14" pc.) A5 8 4758A5211 doorpnl. 18 1/2" x 13 V4
A5 2 4758A5221 door pal. 18 1/2" x 11 3/4” A5 9 4733-6391 latch & strike

A5 4756A6861 door pnl. 15" x 15 1/4" 3496 .10 10 4758A6101 drawer assy. 3496

10 3 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded) .50 I 4754A8211 cabinet front 3496

A0 4 4755A2681 door pull w/screws 30 12 4754C1841 cabinet side 3496

repcnr parfs




. 9,10
SJ% /
4 I~
W
1 N
iy N ‘rJ
6/ 7 s
Flat*  Roadside Hutch Assy, 3491 Sun Valley Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description
1.50 ! 4752D4601 hatteh top 10 5 4755A2681 door pull w/screws
30 4060400090P  t-molding pkg. (14' pe.) 75 6 *4752F4551 hutch front it
15 2 4756A5161 door panel 12" x 9 1/8" S0 7 4754A0481 built-in cooler
75 3 4755-2901 gazoodi 15 8 4752E4561 hutch front rt,
30 4060400087P  lipped t-molding pkg. (12'pc.) .65 9 4716C0151 f-channel 24" pc.
A0 4 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded) 1.25 10 4752D4571 . hutch side ri.
/__7
2 4
T D
w3
[ 10

| [ S

Cassette Potty - Warranty & Repair Parts through
Thetford Phone # 1-800/354-4135

Flat Potty Cabinet 3481,3489 Fiat

Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description

25 t 4750C3871 cabinet top 3481,89 75 5 4746C2461 cassetfe potty 3489

30 4060400090P  t-molding pkg. (14' pe.) 75 4756-2251 cassette potty 3481

35 2 4716-1421 5/32" f-channet 24" pe, .25 6 4754B4541 flip-up lid

40 3 4756A4991 cabinet side 3481 .20 7 4750-392 lid hinge x2

40 475109961 cabinet side 3489 10 8 4750C389] wood filler

A5 4 4756A5141 door pane} 13 3/4" x 18 1/2" .13 9 47508391 wood lid support ./t
.15 10 4755-6911 flip-up lid prop (metal)




AR /

2 s .
T )| _
3 {
———]
4_A ]I H\_ 10
S—ﬂﬂw"’/v ® © 1
N
Y B h
6/ s/ \o \_9 \ |, I3
Flat
Fiat  Curbside Hutch Assy. 3489 Santa Fe Rate Code Part# Description
Rate  Code Part# Description .65 7 4716C0151 3/8" f-channel 24" pc.
75 1 4754C0511 hutch fop ' .50 8 475400491 hutch front "smail"
30 4060462504P t-moldingpkg.(9'pc) 15 0 4758A5221  door panel 11 3/4"x 18 172"
20 2 47522361 15 ampreceplacle 10 10 4755A2681  door pull (includes screws)
103 4737A3558  fire extinguisher 10 11 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
05 4 4716-1191 fire extinguisher strap m2 15 12 475405291 drawer assy, x2
13 5 473784198 recessed mount Note: refer to page 26 drawer components
4738-3088  screw x6 125 13 4754D0S51  huich front "large”
35 6 4754B0521 huteh side 1.00 14 4754 A054 1/8" h-channel
Flat
Flat  Curbside Hutch/Seat Assembly 3496,3481 Rate Code Part# Description
Rate Code Pari# Descripfion 25 3 4754B1631 cabinet top 3496 .
10 1 4758-6191 cushion assy. {all) 25 : 4756A8241 cabinet top 348! {
25 4716-6191 cushion cover 30 . 4060462504P  t-molding pke. (' pc.)
25 2 4758-6151 cushion leg x2 15 9 4758A5211 door panel 18 1/2" x 15 1/4"
05 4752-0551 plastic cap m?2 .63 10 4716C0151 3/8" f-channel (24" pc.)
15 3 4756A5301 door panel 15" x 9 1/4" H Note: refer above for fire extinguisher
A0 4 4754C5541 drawer assy. 50 2 4754F 1621 cabinet side 3496,3481
Note; refer to page 26 for drawer components .15 13 4733-6361 latch & strike pkg.
125 3 4754F 1641 hutch front 3496 10 14 4758-6201 backrest assy. {(all)
1.25 4756B8251 hutch front 3481 . 25 4716-6201 backrest cover
.10 6 4755A2681 door pull (includes screws) d0 15 4758-6211 arm rest (all)
A0 7 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded) 25 4716-6211 arm rest cover
16 4755D5561 pull-out platform w/legs
P Vol s

~

~

16_-




-
Flat  Doorway Hutch Assembly, 3451,3491,3494
9 Rate Code Part# Descngtw
25 I 4756A4311 cabinet top 3451,94
g 25 4755A3851 cabinet top 3491t
/- /_6 30 4060462504P  t-molding pkg. (9 pe.)
£ 7 ) .35 2 4716C0151 3/8" E-channel 24" pe,
A0 3 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
@ B d0 4 4755A2681  door pull (includes screws)
306 5 4752E4691 cabinet side 3451,94
30 4752F4691 cabinet side 3491
4 7 15 6 4756A5141 door assy. x2 (all)
ﬁ \-25 7 Note: refer fo page 22 for fire extinguisher
5 153 4733-6391  latch & strike pkg,
236 9 . 4755B4571 cabinet front 3451,94
30 4752E4951 cabinet front 3491
‘g \g‘v\“\_3
1
Vs - —
3

]

<

4_- ]
__\ " 4
st

7_7 3_/ 9 /' \10
Flat  Curbside Huteh/Seat Assembly 3494 Westlake
Rate  Code Part# Description .

A0 i 758-6201 backrest assy.

.2 4716-6201 backrest cover

10 2 4758-0211 am: rest

25 4716-6211 arm rest cover

10 3 4758-6191 cushion assy.

25 4716-6191 cushion cover

25 4 4758-6151 cushion leg x2

035 4752-0551 plastic cap m2

10 5 4745C26188  hinge (spring toaded)

10 6 4755A2681 door pull (includes screws)
A5 7 4756A5301 door panel 13 3/8" x 9 1/4"
.10 8 4754C5541 drawer assy.

Note: refer to page 26 for drawer compaonents

1.25 9 4757TA2211 hutch front

1.0 10 *4753B3201 converter 20 amp

25 Il 4755D5561 pull-out platform w/legs

S, L‘
*REVISED: 4/12/00

2000 GI‘ allll TOIII‘ ‘g?repcur pc:rts |




oy

7
etail of 3494, Potty Cabinet
14
13 [‘15
11
|
Fiat  Shower Stall Components 34953494 Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
40 ] 4757A6841  shower cover board 3495 15 10 4755A5681  hold-up strap
40 475746711 shower cover board 3494 .25 13 4757-2171 shower hose cover
150 2 4757A6721  shower pan & cabinet 3494 .15 12 4756-9121 TP holder
1.50 4754C654] shower pan & cabinet 3495 4747-2531 1/4" nylon clamp m2
15 3 4746A3761  shower head wibracket 13 Note: refer to page 22 for fire extinguisher
20 4 4741B2051 shower hose (72" length) 30 14 4756-4921 seat end 3495
.50 5 4741B2071  shower diverter 30 4060450002P  1/2" t-molding pke. (7' pc.)
A0 4716-0848 shower hose connector 15 15 4756A4901 seat front 3495
s 6 4756-2251 cassette potty 3495 16 4737-9138 drain adapter
75 4746C2461 cassefte potty 3494 10 17 4714A2861  cap & strap
75 7 475483861 shower wall (alt) A5 - 4749-4131 shower drain gasket .
30 4060400087P  5/8" t-molding pkg. (12" pc) 100 18 4741B9301  ventsystem (
1.50 8 4756D2531  shower threshold 3495 50 19 4741A9331  trap adapter
1.50 475684621  shower threshold 3494 50 4752-3631 tubber washer
4060300083P  T-molding (threshold) (6' pe.) 40 20 4752-3621 p-trap wi/union joint
a5 9 4756-4441 shower board hinge 50 21 4746A1821 basket & strainer
22 4741D6361 tub package.
Package includes: shower head,hose,head bracket.drain adapier
1,2 10 Flat  CSR Cabinet W/Flip-up Shelf 3495
J— Y . Rate Code Part# Description
'”—/ — = i 25 1 4756A5951  flip-up shelf assy.
15.16 20 2 4756A0291 flip-up shelf top
3 30 4060400090P  t-molding pke. (14' pe.)
o 4 14 15 3 47560311  flip-up shelf support x2
. \ S0 4 4756A0031  cabinet top
5 9_| < 35 5 4756-5961 pivot bracket
— b | 5 6 4756-0061 cabinet side
T ; 65 7 4716C0151  f.channel 24" pe.
15 8 4756-5111 drawer assy. X2
8 | .20 9 4752-2361 15 amp receptacle
7 7 { 25 0 4756-0301 flip -up sheif back
A @ JI5 11 475680041 cabinet front
10 12 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
— w——”\ﬁ;‘ — j/ ‘_ 10 13 4755A2681 door pull w/screws
A0 t4 4756-8931 drpni. 14"x18 1/2”
6 13 | 1f 1230 15 4756-6451  left pivotam
30 16 4756-6441 right pivot arm
{

o
2000 Gl’allll T““ Qg)repow pc:rrs



13,14

7

i ‘ 9 _¥
\3 \—2 A 4; T
12 1_/ 10_7
Flat  Roadside Huteh Assy. 3451,3478 Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Description
1.50 | 4756A4301 hutch top 345] 10 8 4745C26188 hinge (spring loaded)
1.50 2 47563831 hutch fop (affixed) 3478 A3 9 4757A6551 dr. pnl. 9 1/8" x 6 3/4" 3451
50 3 4757B0181 butch top (lift-up) 3478 1.50 16 *4756-4521 hutch front rt. 3451
30 4060400090P  t-molding pkg. (14' pc.) 1.50 475683821 hutch front It. 3478
15 4 4756A5161 door pnl. 12" x 9 1/8" 3451 .50 i 4754A0481 built-in cooler
75 5 4755B1181 gazoodi 3451 75 12 475204561 hutch: front 3451
4756-0011 gazoodi 3478 5 4756B3811 hutch front 3478
.30 4060400087P  lipped t-molding pkg. (12' pc.) .65 13 4716C0151 f-channel 24" pc.
10 6 4743-3551 furnace grill 1.25 14 4752D4571 hutch side It. 3451
J0 7 4755A2681 door pull w/screws 25 15 4756-9041 water level monitor 3478
Flat Couch/seat components 3451,88,91,78 Tlat
" | Rate Code Part# Description Rate Code Part# Descrinti
: . nate rart# Description
A0 1 ) 4756A8711 bench t{?p w/slots 345 ],SS,E 1 15 4 4758-6491 drawer assy. 3451,88,91
1.25 2 4756A9021 bench front 3451 15 4753F545) drawer assy. 3478
1.25 4757A3031 bench front 3488 10 5« 4755A2681 door pull w/screws
123 475688701 bench front 3491 106 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)
1.25 475780201 bench front 3478 25 7 47586141 pull-out platform 3451,88,51
Note: bench fit.4756B8701 l?as converter cotout 4710-2681 plastic button x2, m5
15 3 4758-6121 dooi assy. 345f,88,91 1202B2528 washer x2
15 4756-8971 door assy. 3478 25 8 4758-6151 platform leg x2
Note: door used x1 on 3491 4752-0551 white plastic cap m2
1_/" Note: for cushion and backrest assy. & covers refer to page 36,37
3 4 3 7




(
8
* Warranted Through Vendor
Flat  Seat Bench Component Parts Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate Ceode Part# Description
30 1 4755A8161 gseat end (both benchs) 348996 .65 6 4716-1421 5/32" f-channel 24" pc.
30 2 475581061 seat end (both benchs) 3451,91,94 .50 7 4060015602P  5/32" u-channel 48" pe.
30 4754C0371 seat end (glide-out benchs) 3481 ;78,95 .50 & 4716A272) bench panel 14 1/2" x 48"
A5 3 4755A2681 door pull w/screws * 9 4752-8461 thermostat
10 4 4745021688  hinge (spring loaded) 20 10 4747-8391 plastic base & bracket
15 5 4756A5341 door panel 3481(glide-out benchs) 25 Il 4753-9171 Ip gas detector
A5 4756-8921 door panel (rear g/o bench) 347895 12 4724-2608 stop button
A5 4756-8911 door panel (front glo bench) 3478,95 - 110381012 #10 3/4" screw
- M ] A "
* Note: dra.wer guide pkg. Consist of (2) guides : g_i:j; ]():l:g;erlﬁz?g#compmle;;if::,'its@u
/slides and sockets 1s 1 4755A2681  door pull w/screws
50 2% 4716-8881 10" drawer guide pkg.
5 50 4716-8831 14" drawer guide pkg
.50 4716-8841 16" drawer guide pkg.
™ 50 4716-8861 20" drawer gnide pkg. .
, ) 25 3 4716-8911 22" drawet guide/socket set (
1 {(Must cut to length) '
, ) 25 4 4755-8801 plastic socket "left"
25 4755-8811 plastic socket "right"
2 10 5 4756-9841 plastic child fatch m2
- \ T
== = p
1 o o0 3 G Q @OM—W 1
Fiat  RSF Corner Cabinet Assy. 3478,3481,3495
Rate Code Part# Description
25 1 4756E0081 cabinet top 3478,95,81
30 4060400090P  t-molding (14" pc. Pkg.)

73 2 4756C0071 cabinet front (all)
A5 3 4756-8951 door panel rt. 3478,95
4756-8961 door panel It. 3378,95

15 4756A5161 door panel 3481

20 4 4752-2371 20 amp receptacle 347881
20 4755-832] 20 amp GFI recept.3495
1.00 5 4753B8201 converter (all)

1,06 6 4756-0011 gazoodi (all)

10 7 4755A2681 door pull w/screws

# 8 475588201 nylton block x2

.10 9 4743-3551 furnace grill

.10 10 4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)

# Prior Authorization from factory needed




[a]

Flat

Rate

1.60
50 15

@

3 1.00
o 100
]

g

® .60

35

N6
o

\

(]

T T T

20

Converter & Related Parts
Code Part#

1

B M

~1 O\ Lh

4742C981]
475388201
4757-3401
4716A.1301
4744-3101
4746B384]
4755-8321
4752-2371
4752-2361
4746A3851

Description

converter 12 amp (Elixir cs 1200)
converter 20 amp (Elixir cs 2000)
15/20 amp combo breaker
converter face cover (plastic)
power cord 30 ft.

GFI receptacle w/cover (wht.)

20 amp GFI receptacle wicover (wht.)
20 amp receptacle w/cover {wht.)
15 amp receptacle w/cover (wht.)
receptacle box

A\‘I,?_

Flat
Rate
25
0
20

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
35

Front Storage Wall \W/Sliding Door- Box Models

Code Part#

1 4751F2691

2 4748A3951

3 4751A0901
4744B4608

4 4755C3401
4754D1881
4756D2081
4751J2681

5 4716-4021

Deseription

stiding door panel (all)
door pull wiscrew

door catch

rivet m25

wood bulkhead 3451,94
wood bulkhead 3496,81
wood bultkhead 3478
wood bulkhead 3495
door slide track 48" pe.

Flat

Rate  Code
15 6
1.50 7
A5 8

15 9
15 10
15 14
10 i2
10 13

Part # Description
4751-1161 "lighted" rocker switch

475483291 angle x2

4754-2861 door bracket pkg.
4756-8891 door pnl. 349578
4756-8901 door pnl. 3495,78
4733-6391 latch & strike pke.
4755A2681 door pull /screw
4745C26188  hinge (spring loaded)




i/ 9 \ 14

1o~

1

Black Vinyl Stove Pouch (4752-6601)

2
ﬁf Q Ly
[ —¢)
. [} - 13
12

4750G6601 HL.P. Stove Assy. Complete

. Flat
Flat Outside HP Stove Components {all) ) . .
Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description

Dvpway - " ., 60 8 4746F9391 counter top
A5 1 4746A9491 porcelain cook top black’ 20 9 4733-4018 atch
25 2 4749D99381  stove finx2 o 1334028 1 b strike
15 3 4749E6601  stove cover "black” s 0 4746A0891 ” hs (
.05 4 4716A0881 thumb screw mb6 ' 75 1 4746B948] ft;\reoggx -
b 2 j?l;géﬁgt gratex2 05 12 47469221  ouside stove flap
’ ° stove hanger brkt, 15 13 4734-2431 gripper clip md
20 7 4733BASLL steel loopm2 4 4716.4501  screw & weld pin md

1,2

Flat
Rate
.50
30
S0

.10
A0
A3

A5
25

A5

.05

Dinette Table Assembly Components
Code Part#

i
2
3

o th

= BE |

10

4756A8461
4060400090P
4745F52781

Note: pkg. includes 2 legs & required mounting hardware

4751A9711
4752-0551
4720F 1211
[103B10IF
4752A0561
4720A1501
1103B101IF
4756-8741
1103B08148
4724D2631

Description

table top (30" x 39") {(ALL)
t-molding pkg. (14' pc.)
table leg package

strap & screw pkg.

white plastic cap m2

table leg mounting brace m2
5/8" wood screw

table leg insert cap m2

lock brace assy. X2

5/8" wood screw

table top plastic spacer m4
78" screw (x2 per spacer)
velcro fastener m4




. q
.'“_ 12_/

—13 /_14 /
< X &
\ 17

16 (
15} j 10
| ——
e
9 2
%74 | o
2.
™
~A,
5
J/ 6
y 7
3
A, L 1
Note: Parts Marked w/* Asterisk Are Excluded wiSereen Door
Flat 4747053781 Screen Door Assy. (All) Flat
Rate Code Part# Description Rate  Code Part# Description
10 1 4716D3401 top sliding window pane 30 11 4060000400F  d-seal (sold/foot)
A0 2 R 4754B1541 stationary window pane .25 12 4741-8658 sash lock x2
15 3 4750-3591 rubber seal (18" lengths) 4747A9231  rivet m25
Note: around perimeter of window pane 120282698 washer
.15 4 #4742.9671 door latch assembly 4733-3398 plastic spacer
A5 5 4720C3601 hinge x2 .15 13 4734E5211 cable assemble m2 (all)
6 1203-8641 rivet m23 .50 14 4753-4501 top bracket
25 7 * 474782011 screen door support 1203-864 1 rivet m25
*4060000399F rubber seal (sald/foot) 10 15 4716-1381 screened stationary pane
20 8 4754-3811 vei-stick & mounting hardware x2 .75 4716-1111 screening 36" x 18 {/2”
.05 9 4730A3548 stud w/screw x2 .50 16 4710-3791 corner brace hinge m2
17 4350000119F  velcro loop "black” (sold/yd.)

20 10 4731AB20f  spring pkg.

** REVISED 5/17/00

o
2000 Gl‘aml T“"r ‘@ repolr parfs




n

4__/

3__A - 16 ‘ 14
3488,89,94 - 4755B5161 Front Bed Assy. "Complete"(kingy F. R. - .75 21 -
3488.89.96 - 4754D5701 Rear Bed Assy. "Complete” (double) F. R. - .75 22
3451,81,91,96,78,95 - 4755135171 Front Bed Assy. "Complete"(king) F.R. -.75 e
3451,81,91,94,78,95 - 4754D5691 Rear Bed Assy. "Complete” (king) FR.-.75 e

Flat  Front/Rear Bed Assy. Components

Rate Code Part# Description " "
* 1 4716U4031  bed extension (x2 per bed) * 50 First Bed Extension
Note: must cut to size if needed for rear bed assy. * .25 Second Bed Extension
25 2 4’éégB 1901 tent ti)ow! feg ;laizgkage § Flat Rate o
25 3 4060300339P  vinyl bed seal {8' pc. pka.) /
15 4 4720G5631  bed bow bracket ( x2 per bed) Mattress Assy. 10/Cover .50 ‘
20 5 4734E5381 bed leg assembly m2 (x2 frt king/ Mattress Assemblies & Covers
x2 rear double beds) s
:122 6 jzgga’g,;; 1 Ezg igg 2;?:?:131}' (x2 rear king beds) Model Ert, Matt. assy. Frf, Matt, Cover
‘ g . . Allexcept 3478,95  4754E5341 4716E5341
1203-8831 rivet m235 (rivet clip to bed) 3478.95 474816241 4716J6241
15 7 472004021 tashing hook mé ’
1203-8741 rivet m25 (rivet hook to bed) Model Rear Matt. assy. Rear Mat, Cover
20 8 4737A4178 support plate 3488,89,96 4754E5331 4T1I6ES33}
1203C8721 rivet m25 3451,81,91,94  4754E5341 471655341
10 4739E2908 screw cap m10 347895 474816241 471616241
4739-2918 screw cap washer m10
It 4716-074 “screw Matfress Size
1202B2528 washer King - 77" x 70" x 3 1727
20 12 4734A5141 bed leg bracket Double - 77" x 48" x 3 1/2"
{3 472042361 rod & pal nut

20 i4 1034R16128  flat head screw
120186373 lock nut
1,50 13 4733D0921 inside bed frame {front bed)

1.50 4739C4631 inside bed frame {rear bed)
1.50 16 474489991 outside bed frame (front bed)
1.50 4720F 1181 outside bed frame (rear bed)

.20 ¥ 4755A2591 bed brkt. w/mounting hardware x4
18 4739-2298 lock nut

50 19 4754-8101 bed roller, nut, bolt, & washer pkg,
20 120282908 washer

A5 21 4754-883 1 bed slide end cap s

A5 22 4754-4821 bed slide wedge ‘ 3

W

Marand Tn“rcg‘}@ repair parts



Flat
Rate
10
.10
.05
.05

20
16
0

Tip-out/Glide-out Tent Bow 3451 ,78,81,91,95
Code Part# Description

i -4755A5611 tip-out tent bow 3451,78,91
4756-2071 glide-out tent bow 3478,81,95

2 4754B6761 tip-out tent support 3451,78,91
47506A6661 glide-out tent support 3478,81,95

3 4734-6708 snap spring

4 8470-1728 black pin m10

5 4757-1351 {ent support tip w/screw

6 4755-0971 tip-out support board

lﬁ ]| 0008 0a
Flat  Tent Support Components
Rate Code Part# Descrintion Tent Support Assemblies (Complete)
=Lschiption " o Flat Rate .10 per Tent Su Support
.20 1 3470-1728 pole pin "black" m10 Model
A0 2 47346708 spring assy. lode frontBed Rear Bed
10 3 4757-1351 tent support tip w/screw 3488,89,96 474115581 4741G5391
: 3451,81,91,94,78,95 4741H5581 4741H5581
5’ &,
ol repolr ports




4754C8521 Parts Package 3488,89,91,96,51,81

*4754D4391 Parts Package 3494
4750E6111 Parts Package 3478,95

*Note: parts package used on 3488,89,91,96,51,81 with standard factory hot water

Flat
Rate

Parts Package Component Parts
Code Part#

45
45

45

I

[ B T RN SR VA (S

10
1
12

4757-3901
4757-3891
4746-5381
4747F4141
4737-9138
4746-0401
4742-8081
4733R3991
4753-8981
4755-0421
4734C3781
4755-0661
474248041
4749A1861

Description
29" tow chain w/quick links m2

quick link (sold/signally) 45

winterizing adapter

crank handle

drain adapter

breakaway switch

gas hose "high pressure”
gas hose w/acme nut

3/8" x 3/8" etbow (non hot water)
14" x 3/8" elbow (hot water)
regulator cover (plastic)
1/4” hex nipple

high pressure regulator

lug nut wrench

Description

brass elbow

regulator "low pressure”
safety pin m10

hitch pin m5

key m 10 # 8025 (gold plated)
gas bottie mounting brkt. Pkg.

Note: pkg. includes (2) brkt's ,wing nuts,washers

Code Parti#
13 4739-6998
14 4742-8051
15 4732A4791
16 4771-2631
17 473083211
18 4733F6281
19 120280468
20 1201-6258
21 4744-2651
22 1143B 1008t
0322A3301
23 4741-3268

washer x2 m10

wing nut x2

gooseneck

mounting screw m2
brass spacer m2

valve stem extension x2




** Serial Number Of Gas Bottle Must Be Supplied When Submitting Warranty

Flat  Gas System & Related Parts @ _ /‘

Rate Code Part# Description

A5FE 472015928 gas bottle (arctic white)
4724H644 | black vinyl bottle cover
2 4737-838 1/2" plastic cap & strap

4733A3388 3/8" plastic cap & strap

50 3 1/2" copper gas line purchase locally
4 1201-8738 172" ¢lamp "rubber coated”
5 1215-2438 1/2" flare nut

.50 6 [215-1781 brass tee - 1/2" x 3/8" x 3/3"

50 : 1215-1771 brass tee - 3/8" x 3/8" x 3/8”
12152418 3/8" flare nut

3/8" copper gas line purchase locally
1201-8708 3/8" clamp "rubber coated"” \ /
= — —— = Q&D | —

8 7 6 5 4

S50

N2 OGO -

Flat  Outside Stove Hookup Components

Rate  Code Part# Deseription

.50 i 3/8" copper gas line purchase locally &
1215-2418 3/8" flare nut

A0 2 4742-8061 female coupling

‘ 3 1202B1068 washer x2
40 4 4739-6978 cylinder adapter
40 5 4742-8071 brass cap & strap | —

4733D6701 auto exten